

## ~ PROCLAMATION ~

WHEREAS, on April 4, 2023, the Camas Public Library will turn 100; and

WHEREAS, in a world undergoing constant change, libraries provide enduring connections to the past and future of our communities, nations, and civilizations; and

WHEREAS, for the last century, the Camas Public Library has proven itself to be an integral part of the community, providing friendly service, a home for readers and those in pursuit of knowledge, and a welcoming place to gather; and

WHEREAS, the staff of the Camas Public Library have decreed this momentous occasion be celebrated not solely on the actual anniversary date, but for the entire historic year;

NOW THEREFORE, I, Steve Hogan, Mayor of the City of Camas, do hereby proclaim the year 2023, as:

## "The Year of the Camas Public Library Centennial"

in the City of Camas and encourage all citizens to join me in this special observance.



In witness whereof, I have set my hand and caused the seal of the City of Camas to be affixed this 3<sup>rd</sup> day of January 2023.

Steve Hogan, Mayor